
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

BUILDING MATEzuALS HOLDING
CORPORATION, et al.,l

Debtors.

Chapter 11

Case No. 09-12074 (KJC)

Jointly Administered

Ref. Docket No. 654

ORDER APPROVING FIRST INTERIM QUARTERLY FEE REQUEST
OF GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP FOR THE PERIOD

FROM JUNE 16.2009 THROUGH AUGUST 31,2009

Upon consideration of the first interim quarterly fee request of Gibson, Dunn &

Crutcher LLP ("GDC"), co-counsel to the above-captioned debtors and debtors-in-possession

(collectively, the "Debtors"), for allowance of compensation and reimbursement of expenses on

an interim basis for the period from June 16,2009 through August 31,2009 (the "Fee Request");

anditappearingtotheCourtthatalloftherequirementsof sections327,328,330,331and

503(b) of title 11 of the United States Code, as well as Rule 2016 of the Federal Rules of

Bankruptcy Procedure, have been satisfied; and it further appearing that the expenses incurred

were reasonable and necessary; and that notice of the Fee Request was appropriate; and after due

deliberation and sufhcient good cause appearing therefore; it is hereby

ORDERED, that the Fee Request is hereby APPROVED on an interim basis in

the amounts set forth on Exhibit A: and it is further

t The Debtors, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's tax identification uumber, are as follows: Building

Materials Holding Corporation (4269),BMC West Corporation (0454), SelectBuild Construction, Inc. (1340),

SelectBuild Northern California, Inc. (1579),Illinois Framing, Inc. (4451), C Construction, Inc. (8206)' TWF

Construction, Inc. (3334), H.N.R. Framing Systems, lnc. (4329), SelectBuild Southern California, Inc. (9378),

SelectBuild Nevada, Inc. (8912), SelectBuild Arizona, LLC (0036), and SelectBuild Illinois, LLC (0792). The

mailing address for the Debtors is 720 Park Boulevard, Suite 200, Boise, Idaho 83712.

DB02:9003668.1 06830 1.100 I



ORDERED, that GDC is granted interim allowance of compensation in the

amount set forth on Exhibit A: and it is fuither

ORDERED, that GDC is granted, on an interim basis, reimbursement of expenses

in the amount set forth on Exhibit A: and it is further

ORDERED, that the Debtors are authorized and directed to remit payment in the

amounts set forth on Exhibit A, less any and all amounts previously paid on account of such fees

and expenses; and it is further

ORDERED, that the Court shall retain jurisdiction with respect to all matters

arising from or related to the implementation of this

Dated: December 17, 2009
Wilmington, Delaware

Kevi J.C
chi United Bankruptc

DB02:9003668.1 068301. t00r



PROFESSIONAL F'EES EXPENSES

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
Co-Counsel to the Debtors
6tr6t09 -813v09

$ 1,476,880.25', s35,643.972

EXHIBIT A

I 
Amount reflects the reduction of $523.50 as recommended by the Fee Auditor and agreed to by the Profesional.

2 
Amount reflects the reduction of 54,748.22as recommended by the Fee Auditor and agreed to by the Professional

DB02:9003668.1 068301. r00l


